NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND APPROVED, by the Commissioners Court of Upshur County, Texas, to hereby proclaim the week of OCTOBER 29, 2017 as TEXAS EXTENSION EDUCATION ASSOCIATION WEEK IN UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS.

ADOPTED, ORDERED, AND ENTERED OF RECORD in the minutes of the Commissioners Court of Upshur County, Texas, this 31st day of October, 2017.

Dean Fowler, COUNTY JUDGE

Paula Gentry, COMMISSIQNER, PRECINCT #1

Don Gross, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT #2

Frank Berka, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT #3

Mike Spencer, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT #4

ATTEST:

Terri Ross, COUNTY CLERK

TERRI ROSS
COUNTY CLERK
2017 OCT 31 AM 9: 48
UPSHUR GOUNTY. TX.
BY

Texas Extension Education Association (TEEA) Week Proclamation

At a regular meeting of Commissioners Court of Upshur County, Texas, held on the 31st day of October 2017, on motion by:

MIKE SPENCER	2017 UP Bays	
and seconded by: Don Gross	DOCT 1000	을 <u>႕</u> _
the following Proclamation was adopted:		
	EPUT II YER) 201 088 0

THE COMMISSIONERS COURT []

OF

UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS []

TEXAS EXTENSION EDUCATION WEEK

WHEREAS, the Texas Extension Education Association of Upshur County believes strong families are basic to the well being of Texas; and

WHEREAS, they have education programs that address critical needs impacting Texas families and communities; and

WHEREAS, they see education as a lifelong learning process; and

WHEREAS, they believe volunteers and opportunities for volunteer development are important; and

WHEREAS, they develop leadership that offers opportunities for personal growth and development; and

WHEREAS, cultural and ethnic diversity in programs and membership is present; and

WHEREAS, global awareness is recognized; and

WHEREAS, the Texas Extension Education Association cooperates with Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service to attain mutual goals; and

WHEREAS, October 29-Nov. 4, 2017 is Texas Extension Education Association Week in Upshur County, Texas,